
The Grand Tour is all the routes combined in a clockwise loop.
Start following the Red arrows, then left on Park Ave.
You will then be "following" the Yellow route backwards until
a left turn at Addison Ave. There are no arrows from here until
you get to the Baylands.  Then follow the Blue arrows back to 
the start. See turn by turn directions on the back of this map 
or check the web site bikepaloalto.org for info.

Grand Tour route map - 18.3 miles  Must start ride by 2:00 PM

O’Conner st

Newell



Grand Tour directions, Los Altos, Menlo Park, Baylands and back
L = Left, R = Right, C = Continue, BR = Bear right, U = U turn, S = Straight, X = Cross, D = Destination,  W = Walk

Total 
LR Description miles miles Comments
L East Meadow 0.7 0.7 follow the Red Arrows
L Wilkie Way 0.10 0.80
L Barclay Ct 0.10 0.90 Don't miss this one
D Robles Park, Treat Stop 0.10 1.00 Take path at end of cul-de-sac to park
L Wilkie Way 0.20 1.20
X Charleston Rd. C on Wilkie way 0.30 1.50
BL Bike path/bridge at end of Wilkie Way 0.10 1.60
R Monroe Dr. 0.10 1.70
L on bike path to Cesano Ct. 0.30 2.00 Path is before new housing! 
X El Camino  to Los Altos Ave. 0.50 2.50 Cross at light 
D Sweet Shop: Treat Stop 0.00 2.50 Sweet Shop Stop Free treat,  bathrooms
U Los Altos Ave. 0.10 2.60 Look for "Bike path to Palo Alto" sign
L on bike path to Arastradero 0.50 3.10 Terman School and park
L Arastradero Rd. (stay on side walk) 0.10 3.20 Cross at light at Gunn High School
C On Arastradero to Miranda 0.10 3.30
R Miranda Ave. 0.10 3.40 Right on Arastradero for short cut back
R Bike path to Barron Park & Bol Park 0.85 4.25 Look for donkeys on left just before Bol Park
D Bol Park on right:  Treat Stop 4.25 Bol Park Stop at bike rack
C Bike path to Hanover 0.15 4.40 Cross Matadero 
L on bike path to Hanover St 0.20 4.60
R Hanover St 0.35 4.95 Bike lane or wide sidewalk option
X Page Mill Rd. 0.50 5.45 Use stencil (or ped button) to trip signal
R Stanford Ave. 0.85 6.30 Bathrooms in Peers on far side
L Park Ave at new traffic circle 0.26 6.56 Yield to traffic on your left
R Castilleja Ave. 0.01 6.57 You are now "following" Yellow arrows backwards
BL Castilleja Ave. 0.3 6.87   These will be hard to see
R Bike path by Paly and train tracks 1 7.87 Stay left at Homer tunnel
R University circle 0.1 7.97 follow Unv. Circle past MacArthur park
R Bike path through El Camino Park 0.3 8.27 Bathrooms in park
R Palo Alto Ave. -> on path way 0.1 8.37 Cross at lights and take path on far side
L Bike path to Alma in Menlo Park 0.3 8.67 bike path over creek to Menlo Park
R Laurel St. past Burgess Park 0.1 8.77 Cross creak to Menlo Park
D Burgess Park stop, blender bike 0.05 8.82 Look for stop on your left in Park
R Laurel St. 0.2 9.02
L Willow Rd 0.2 9.22
R Willow Place to bike path 0.1 9.32 bike path over creek to Palo Alto
L Palo Alto Ave. 0.1 9.42
L Poe St. 0.01 9.33
R Waverley St 0.7 10.03
D Heritage Park rest stop 0.2 10.23 Stop and trick out your bike
L Addison Ave 0.5 10.73 There are no arrows now until Embarcadero
R Channing Ave 0.5 11.23
L Newell 0.4 11.63 over San Francisquito creek
L Woodland then immediate R on Newel 0.01 11.64 Quick L and then R to stay on Newell
R on to bike overpass of 101 0.2 11.84 New bike path on right, over 101
C Clark Ave 0.2 12.04 Continue straight, cross at stop sign
R O'Conner St 0.3 12.34
C Bike path over two bridges 0.1 12.44 At end of O'Conner take Bike path to bridges
R Bike path after bridge (golf course) 0.5 12.94
L Off of bike path through athletic center 0.2 13.14 Ride through Athletic Center parking lot
L Embarcadero Rd 0.55 13.69 Now you are following the Blue arrows
L Embarcadero Rd to Bay Lands 0.2 13.89 A right turn would take you to Bixbee Park
D Eco Center, Treat Stop 13.89 Eco Center, blender bike smoothies
L Embarcadero Rd 0.2 14.09 back the way you came
R Embarcadero Rd at stop sign 0.55 14.64
L Faber Pl 0.2 14.84
C onto bike path 0.1 14.94
S at bike path T 0.1 15.04
C on bike path along E Bayshore 1.3 16.34 Tracking solar panels part of Palo Alto's green electricity

L on bike path to 101 under crossing 0.01 16.35 Left after bridge, U in 50 feet, under 101
L Under 101 immediately after bridge 0.1 16.45 look for signs here.  Note: bike path is closed
C W Bayshore southwards 0.1 16.55 October 15 to April 15 
R E Meadow Dr. 0.1 16.65
L E Meadow Dr. 0.3 16.95
L Ramos Park Treat Stop 0.1 17.05 Ride through park
S Mayview Ave 0.3 17.35 exit back of park
X Middlefield Rd. to Mitchell Park Lib 0.1 17.45
R Continue through the park to East Meadow Dr 0.3 17.75 Fair Meadow school, JLS
L East Meadow 0.7 18.45


